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TO	:	Mogokare Richard Seleke
DIRECTOR-GENERAL 

          FROM	:	Justin De Allende
		PLO

RE	:	PARLIAMENTARY QUESTION NO 483

DATE	:	20 March 2017

   ================================================================

To provide the Minister with a response to Parliamentary Question Number 483
	COVER MEMO AND THE PACKAGING OF PQ BY:

Department of Public Enterprises 

	

……………………………….
Act. Deputy Director-General: TE 
Date:
	COMMENTS:


………………………………………..

	

…………………………………
Mogokare Richard Seleke
Director-General
Date:
	APPROVED/DECLINED/COMMENTS

…………………………………………..
…………………………………………..
………………………………………….
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DEPARTMENT: PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY


QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO.: 483

DATE OF PUBLICATION: 10 MARCH 2017

483.     Ms D Carter (Cope) to ask the Minister of Public Enterprises:

Whether her department will provide a schedule of all chartered flights for (a) SA Airways, (b) SA Express and (c) Mango Airlines for the period 1 January 2016 to 28 February 2017, for all routes with details of (i) each route, (ii) the date of each flight, (iii) the time of each flight, (iv) the number of passengers, (v) the occupancy rate of each flight, (vi) the total amount paid in respect of each chartered flight and (vii) the details of each service provider?       















Reply:

Mango Airlines is a subsidiary of SAA which is within the oversight of the Minister of Finance.	

Part (i) of the question with reference to SA Express:
	Charter Airline Operation
 Jan 2016 - Jan 2017 
	JNB-BFN
	JNB-KIM
	JNB-RCB
	JNB-HDS
	JNB-GRJ
	JNB-PLZ
	JNB-ELS
	JNB-FBM
	JNB-GBE
	JNB-WVB
	JNB-NTY
	JNB-MBD

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Solenta
	180
	115
	
	12
	64
	26
	33
	
	228
	
	43
	122

	StarAir Cargo
	384
	141
	
	86
	399
	18
	94
	235
	100
	245
	
	

	CemAir
	26
	32
	
	6
	8
	4
	13
	
	36
	2
	4
	39

	Global Aviation
	86
	
	
	1
	23
	3
	11
	
	2
	4
	
	

	Golden Wings/SKA
	26
	8
	
	2
	4
	2
	2
	
	2
	
	
	

	Flyfofa- Sahara
	10
	10
	4
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	
	6
	22

	Africa Charter Airline
	54
	4
	
	2
	148
	
	
	228
	24
	
	
	



	Charter Airline Operation
 Jan 2016 - Jan 2017 
	DUR-PLZ
	DUR-ELS
	DUR-CPT
	DUR-HRE
	DUR-LUN

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Solenta
	1025
	564
	269
	36
	8

	StarAir Cargo
	1
	2
	1
	4
	1

	CemAir
	20
	14
	6
	2
	 

	Global Aviation
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Golden Wings/SKA
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Flyfofa- Sahara
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Africa Charter Airline
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 















	Charter Airline Operation
 Jan 2016 - Jan 2017 
	CPT-BFN
	CPT-ELS
	CPT-PLZ
	CPT-HDS
	CPT-NTY
	CPT-WVB

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Solenta
	38
	122
	137
	
	10
	

	StarAir Cargo
	
	4
	12
	
	
	1

	CemAir
	15
	41
	22
	4
	8
	12

	Global Aviation
	
	
	
	
	
	8

	Golden Wings/SKA
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Flyfofa- Sahara
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Africa Charter Airline
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 




Part (vi) of the question with reference to SA Express:

	Supplier
	Actual

	MATEKANE
	50 278 977.86

	GLOBAL AVIATION
	5 697 784.23

	SOLENTA AVIATION
	120 141 296.91

	STAR AIR CARGO
	86 802 316.02

	AFRICA CHARTER
	28 740 805.08

	CEM AIR
	10 558 845.02

	GOLDEN WINGS
	1 339 489.92

	
	  303 559 515.04 




Part (ii, iii, iv, v, vii) of the question attached as Annexure A.



Mogokare Richard Seleke		Lynne Brown, MP		
Director-General		    	Minister of Public Enterprises
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